## **TVN [The Vibrant Lifestyle] Terms and Conditions**

Terms and Conditions for Joining Our Community

Please read these terms and conditions carefully before joining The Vibrant Nation. By joining the community, you agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions:

#### 1. Eligibility:

1.1. You must be at least 18 years old or have obtained parental consent to participate in the Afrocentric Fashion Community Online.

1.2. You must have a genuine interest in The Vibrant Nation.

### 2. Code of Conduct:

2.1. You agree to treat all members of The Vibrant Nation with respect and courtesy.

2.2. You will not engage in any form of discrimination, harassment, or hate speech based on race, ethnicity, gender, sexual orientation, religion, or any other personal characteristic.

2.3. You will not post or share any content that is offensive, inappropriate, defamatory, or violates any intellectual property rights.

2.4. You will not engage in any form of spamming or unauthorized promotion of products or services.

#### 3. Intellectual Property:

3.1. You acknowledge that all content shared within The Vibrant Nation Community, including but not limited to images, videos, articles, and discussions, is protected by intellectual property rights.

3.2. You agree not to use, reproduce, distribute, or modify any content shared within the community without obtaining the necessary permissions from the respective owners.

### 4. Privacy:

4.1. The Vibrant Nation will collect and store certain personal information provided by you during the registration process.

4.2. Your personal information will be used in accordance with our privacy policy, which outlines how we handle, protect, and use your data.

4.3. By joining the community, you consent to the collection, processing, and use of your personal information as outlined in our privacy policy.

### 5. Disclaimer:

5.1. The Vibrant Nation provides a platform for members to share their experiences, ideas, and opinions. The community does not endorse or guarantee the accuracy, reliability, or suitability of any content shared by its members.

5.2. Any advice, suggestions, or recommendations shared within the community are for informational purposes only, and you should use your discretion when implementing them.

### 6. Modifications and Termination:

6.1. The Vibrant Nation reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate the community or any part thereof, at any time without prior notice.

# **TVN [The Vibrant Lifestyle] Terms and Conditions**

6.2. We may also modify these terms and conditions from time to time. Any changes will be communicated to you, and your continued participation in the community will indicate your acceptance of the modified terms.

7. Governing Law:

7.1. These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Nigeria.

7.2. Any disputes arising out of or in connection with these terms and conditions shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Nigeria.

By joining The Vibrant Nation Community Online, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these terms and conditions. Failure to comply with these terms may result in the termination of your membership and access to the community.

